
Kansas	COVID-19
Patient	Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

2.9
0.9
1.6
0.3
0.4
1.3

143
53
124
1
33
3
21
734

179.1
23.5
47.8
15.7
28.7
67.4

2,584
1,641
2,416
11
599
73
618

16,277

254.5
62.5
64.9
37.9
52.3
117.1

8,584
4,189
3,014
43

1,199
205

1,522
37,170

437.1
88.8
87.4
50.4
85.0
143.2

10,503
4,825
3,350
49

1,241
231

1,959
44,545

678.4
67.9
101.1
53.0
111.5
149.7

11,177
4,788
3,413
30

1,170
226

2,148
43,032

1,341.1
136.2
110.0
63.0
127.3
171.3

14,379
4,995
6,019
38
846
242

2,528
57,441

5,824.1
224.5
313.0
125.3
302.4
443.7

17,609
14,981
14,042

33
1,550
269

3,417
111,483

6,664.3
360.0
331.0
134.8
280.6
473.0

10,100
10,747
7,484
18
718
108

1,398
60,755

7,561.2
200.0
277.0
237.5
252.0
409.9

7,007
4,531
3,153

5
200
38
468

25,616

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

1.2
0.9

295
705
112

66.4
60.8

4,938
16,465
2,816

119.1
95.3

11,609
39,191
5,126

153.3
106.2

13,640
47,947
5,116

159.1
143.3

14,383
46,460
5,141

178.5
232.6

18,932
62,192
5,364

475.9
608.4

32,311
124,102
6,971

534.6
724.4

16,886
71,027
3,415

470.1
883.4

9,351
29,978
1,689

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


