Kansas COVID-19

Patient Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	734	1.3
than 18	Black or African American	21	0.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	3	0.3
	Asian	33	1.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0.9
	Two or more races	124	2.9
	Other	53	
	Not Reported/Missing	143	
18 to 24	White	16,277	67.4
	Black or African American	618	28.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	73	15.7
	Asian	599	47.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	11	23.5
	Two or more races	2 416	179.1
	Other	1.641	273.3
	Not Reported/Missing	2,584	
25 to 34	White	37,170	117.1
25 10 54	Black or African American	1,522	52 3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	205	37.9
	Asian	1.199	57.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	43	62.5 254.5
	Two or more races	3,014	254.5
	Other	4,189	
	Not Reported/Missing	8,584	
35 to 44	White	44,545	143.2
	Black or African American	1,959	85.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	231	50.4
	Asian	1,241	87.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	49	88.8
	Two or more races	3,350	437.1
	Other	4,825	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,503	
45 to 54	White	43,032	149.7
	Black or African American	2,148	111.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	226	53.0
	Asian	1,170	101.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	30	67.9
	Two or more races	3,413	678.4
	Other	4,788	
	Not Reported/Missing	11,177	
55 to 64	White	57,441	171.3
	Black or African American	2,528	127.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	242	63.0
	Asian	846	110.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	38	136.2
	Two or more races	6,019	1,341.1
	Other	4,995	1,341.1
	Not Reported/Missing	14,379	
65 to 74	Not Reported/Missing White	111,483	443.7
05 (0 /4	White Black or African American	3.417	443.7
	Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	3,417	302.4 125.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	269 1 550	125.3
	Adian	2,000	545.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	33	224.5
	Two or more races	14,042	5,824.1
	Other	14,981	
	Not Reported/Missing	17,609	
75 to 84	White	60,755	473.0
	Black or African American	1,398	280.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	108	134.8
	Asian	718	331.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	18	360.0
	Two or more races	7,484	6,664.3
	Other	10,747	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,100	
85+	White	25,616	409.9
	Black or African American	468	252.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	38	237.5
	Asian	200	277.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5	200.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	112	0.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	705	1.2
	Missing/Not Reported	295	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	2,816	60.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	16,465	66.4
	Missing/Not Reported	4,938	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	5,126	95.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	39,191	119.1
	Missing/Not Reported	11,609	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	5,116	106.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	47,947	153.3
	Missing/Not Reported	13,640	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	5,141	143.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	46,460	159.1
	Missing/Not Reported	14,383	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	5,364	232.6
	Not Hispanic or Latino	62,192	178.5
	Missing/Not Reported	18,932	
55 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	6,971	608.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	124,102	475.9
	Missing/Not Reported	32,311	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,415	724.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	71,027	534.6
	Missing/Not Reported	16,886	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,689	883.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	29,978	470.1
	Missing/Not Reported	9,351	